



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 2987 of 2026

Pradeep Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rajesh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the applicant today is taken on record.
2. Issue notice to opposite party no. 2 through CJM, Rampur returnable at an early date.
3. Learned AGA for the State to file its counter affidavit within two weeks.
4. List this matter **as fresh on 27.03.2026 in top ten cases.**

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

February 19, 2026
Neetu